
SWINOMISH TRIBE 
Address: PO Box 817, LaConner, WA 98257 County: Skagit 

Phone: 360/466-3163 Fax: 360/466-5309  E-Mail: bcladoosby@swinomish.nsn.us 
After-Hours Emergencies: Anacortes Police Dispatch Ph: 360/293-4684 

10th Legislative District:   Rep. Chris Strow    Rep. Barbara Bailey    Sen. Mary 
Margaret Haugen 
2nd Congressional District: Rep. Rick Larsen 
 
CHAIR: The Honorable Brian Cladoosby Ph: 360/466-7205      Fax: 466-5309 Email: 
bcladoosby@swinomish.nsn.us 
VICE CHAIR: Barbara James                   Ph: 360/466-7276      Fax: 466-5309 Email: 
bjames@swinomish.nsn.us 

Administrator: Allan E. Olson 
  Ph: 360/466-7221   Fax: 466-5309 
  Email: aolson@swinomish.nsn.us 
Casino: Swinomish Northern Lights Casino 
  Ph: 360/293-2691   Fax: 293-1273 
Chief Financial Officer: Merril Burke, Comptroller   
  Ph: 360/466-7204   Fax: 466-5309 
  Email: mburke@swinomish.nsn.us 
College Program: Gaylene Gobert, Northwest Indian 
College (Satellite)   
  Ph: 360/466-7285   Fax: 466-1632 
  Email: ggobert@swinomish.nsn.us 
Community Development: Charlie O’Hara 
  Ph: 360/466-7203   Fax: 466-1615 
  Email: eohara@swinomish.nsn.us 
Council Staff: Lydia Charles, Secretary 
  Ph: 360/466-7212   Fax: 466-5309 
  Email: lcharles@swinomish.nsn.us 
Court: Mark Pouley,Chief Judge       
  Ph: 360/466-7255   Fax: 466-1506 
  Email: rkuntze@swinomish.nsn.us 
Cultural Resources: Sen. Ray Williams   
  Ph: 360/466-1157   Fax: 466-1632 
  Email: lday@swinomish.nsn.us 
Day Care Center: Cathi Bassford, Director 
  Ph: 360/466-7276   Fax: 466-5309 
  Email: swilbur@swinomish.nsn.us 
Economic Development: Charlie O’Hara 
 Ph: 360/466-7203   Fax: 466-1615 
 Email: eohara@swinomish.nsn.us 
Education: John Stephens, Social Services Director     
  Ph: 360/466-7216   Fax: 466-1632 
  Email: jstephens@swinomish.nsn.us 
Enrollment:  Lona Wilbur, Enrollment Officer 
  Ph: 360/466-7211   Fax: 466-5309 
  Email: lwilbur@swinomish.nsn.us 
Environmental Programs: Scott Andrews 
  Ph: 360/466-7299   Fax: 466-1615 
  Email: sandrews@swinomish.nsn.us 
Fisheries: Lorraine Loomis, Director 
  Ph: 360/466-7240   Fax: 466-4047 

Gaming Commission: Glen Edwards, Chair 
  Ph: 360/466-3163 Fax: 360/466-5309 
Head  Start: Almeda Giles, Director 
  Ph: 360/466-7273   Fax: 466-5309 
Housing Authority: John Petrich, Director 
  Ph: 360/466-4081   Fax: 466-7219 
  Email: jpetrich@swinomish.nsn.us 
IHS/Health Clinic: Leon John, Director   
  Ph: 360/466-3167   Fax: 466-5528 
  Email: ljohn@swinomish.nsn.us 
Legal Counsel: Alix Foster, Jamie Weber, 
Marty Loesch 
  Ph: 360/466-7220   Fax: 466-1615 
  Email: afoster@swinomish.nsn.us 
Legislative Liaison: Marty Loesch 
  Ph: 360/466-7205   Fax: 466-5309 
  Email: bcladoosby@swinomish.nsn.us 
Natural Resources: Vacant 
  Ph: 360/466-5318   Fax: 466-1615 
  Email: arozema@swinomish.nsn.us 
Newsletter: Frank Dunn 
  Ph: 360/466-7258   Fax: 466-1632 
  Email: fdunn@swinomish.nsn.us 
Personnel: Wayne Bill, Director 
  Ph: 360/466-7271  Fax: 466-5309 
  Email: dedwards@swinomish.nsn.us 
Planning: Charlie O’Hara 
  Ph: 360/466-7203   Fax: 466-1615 
  Email: eohara@swinomish.nsn.us 
Police Department: Tom Schlicker, Chief 
  Ph: 360/466-7237   Fax: 466-7236 
  Email: tschilicker@swinomish.nsn.us 
Social Services: John Stephens, Director 
  Ph: 360/466-7216   Fax: 466-1632 
  Email: jstephens@swinomish.nsn.us 
Veteran’s Representative: Janie Beasley 
  Ph: 360/466-9302   Fax: 466-1615 
  Email: jbeasley@swinomish.nsn.us 
Work Training: Brian Porter, TERO Director 
  Ph: 360/466-7232   Fax: 466-1632 
  Email: bailey@swinomish.nsn.us 


